(	V	12	4	103	,
	O-13	95			

12-24	-2003				
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
lap settings -> -> V V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
1. Name of conveying party(les):  5 nap Fast  Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fasnap Corporation  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🎎 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 🖳 Merger	23//6				
Security Agreement 🔙 Change of Name	Street Address: 23669 Reedy Drive				
Other	City: E1 Khavt State: 11 Zip: 46514				
Execution Date: 11 14 2013	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕻 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  +, 646, 399				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🕞 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning doctument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Watter D. Ames	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6718 Wemberly	8. Deposit account number:				
City McLean State: A Zip: 22101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE C-				
9. Statement and signature.  To trie best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true eppy of the figural addument.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Total number of pages including cov  3 INVELER 0000024 4646399 Mail documents to be recorded with	er sneet, attachments, and documents:				
JO SIRKLER GYVVVCT TUTGAZZ	The state of the s				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700098731

**PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0009**  additional Patrot Nos. (Inaptant

5,050,279 5,282,303 5,285,55M 6,006,423

D-350,501 D-364,410 D-367,438 D-414,664

> PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0010

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ESTATE

WHEREAS SnapFast Industries, Inc. ("SnapFast") with an office at 19950 Harper Avenue, Harper Woods, Michigan 48225 is the owner of certain Letters Patent and patent applications issued and filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, which together constitute the Patent Estate of SnapFast and are identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS Fasnap Corporation, with an office at 23669 Reedy Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 desires to acquire said Patent Estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SnapFast, through its duly authorized officer, by these presents does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Fasnap Corporation the entire right, title and interest of SnapFast in and to said Patent Estate, to be held and enjoyed by Fasnap Corporation for its own use and that of its representatives and assigns, to the full extent of the term of said Patent Estate as if the same had been held by SnapFast had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 14th day of November 2003.

SNAPFAST INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ralph M. Burton, Its President

State of Michigan ) ) ss County of Oakland )

On this 14thday of November, 2003 before me personally appeared Ralph M. Burton, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in behalf of SnapFast Industries, Inc.

Notary Public, Macomb County, Mi Acting in Oakland County, Mi

EXHIBIT D

ELI 014852 FRAME: 001

## PATENTS SCHEDULE A

FILE NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	EXP. DATE	NEXT ACTION DUE
SFT 0101 PUS (United States)	5,050,279	09-24-91	Snap Fastener	09-24-08	-
SFT 0105 PEP <sup>1</sup> (Europe)	0534508	06-04-97	Snap Fastener and Tooling Therefor		Next annuity due 03-24-04
SFT 0111 DUS (Design-United States)	350,501	09-13-94	Snap Fastener and Components Therefor	09-13-08	-
SFT 0112 PUS (United States)	5,282,309 V	02-01-94	Fastener Applying Press Method and Dies Therefor	02-01-11	Next Maintenance Fee due 08-01-05
SFT 0112 PCT (Patent Cooperation Treaty)	(Ser.No.: PCT/US/ 93/06082; filed 06-28-93)		Fastener Applying Press Method and Dies Therefor		Phases complete
SFT 0113 PUS (United States)	5,285,557	02-15-94	Snap Fastener and Tooling Therefor (CIP of 0105 case)	02-15-11	Next Maintenance Fee due 08-15-05
SFT 0114 DUS (Design-United States)	364,410	11-21-95	Fastener Applying Press	11-21-09	
SFT 0116 PUS (United States)	4,646,399	03-03-87	Snap Fastener	03-03-04	
SFT 0117 DUS (Design-United States)	367,438	02-27-96	Snap Fastener	02-27-10	
SFT 0121 DDE (Germany)	49904282.4	12-03-99	Snap Fastener Press		renewal due 04-28-04

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Designated States: Austria, Czechoslovakia, Germany, Denmark, Spain, France, Great Britain, Italy, Switzerland (including Liechtenstein), Netherlands and Sweden.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0012

file no.	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	EXP. DATE	NEXT ACTION DUE
SFT 0121 DFR (France)	992,700	04-26-99	Snap Fastener Press		Renewal due 04-26-24
SFT 0121 DUS (Design-United States)	414,664	10-05-99	Snap Fastener Press		
SFT 0122 PUS (United States)	6,006,423	12-28-99	Hand Press for Attaching Fasteners		06-28-07

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0013